
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029834-2025 

Tender

NMWTRA Confined space, roped access & difficult
access inspections 2025

Cyngor Gwynedd

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-029834

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-052c47 

Published 4 June 2025, 12:07pm

Scope 

Description

Provide specialist access to inspect confined space/difficult access areas of structures as
per specified list.

Total value (estimated)

£50,000 excluding VAT

£50,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029834-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029834-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 31 August 2026

1 year

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

Contract locations

UKL12 - Gwynedd

UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire

UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

UKL24 - Powys

Participation 

Particular suitability



Page 3 to 5

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

23 June 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

25 June 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/

ITT ref: itt_117648

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/


Page 4 to 5

Name Type Weighting
Price Cost 100.00%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Cyngor Gwynedd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTCX-9875-MZPQ

Swyddfeydd y Cyngor / Council Offices

Caernarfon

LL55 1SH

United Kingdom

Email: aledgwilymjones@nmwtra.org.uk

Website: http://www.gwynedd.llyw.cymru

Region: UKL12 - Gwynedd

mailto:aledgwilymjones@nmwtra.org.uk
http://www.gwynedd.llyw.cymru


Page 5 to 5

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Cyngor Gwynedd


		2025-06-07T13:08:39+0100
	TCPDF




